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Near West Intergenerational School

BY THE NUMBERS

OUR STUDENTS ARE FROM:

Cleveland 82%
Lakewood 4%

Garfield Heights 2%
Maple Heights 2%
Richmond Heights 2%
East Cleveland 1%
Cleveland Heights /1%

University Heights
Euclid 1%
Parma 1%

Shaker Heights 1%

Other 3%

OUR SCHOOL COMMUNITY:

African American 47%
White, Non-Hispanic  29%
Hispanic / Latino  12%

Multiracial 1%
Asian 1%

Economically Disad.  60%
Students with Disabilities  15%
Limited English Proficiency  13%
Total Enrollment 191

% of Subjects Taught by 100%
Certified Teachers

2015/16 rinaNciALs

State

Federal
Philanthrophy
Other

TOTAL FUNDING

Salaries
Benefits

Purchased Services

Supplies & Materials

Equipment
Depreciation

Other

TOTAL EXPENSE

$1,632,853
$176,655
$ 261,123
$187,952
$ 2,258,583

$ 937,616

$ 224,388
$ 990,396
$ 54,425

$ 45,879
$16,313

$-

$ 2,269,018

FYE June 30, 2016 Unaudited Financials

Cleveland

City and State Results

NWIS’s Performance Index

score of 89.3 measures

Serving Grades K-8
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#3 in the entire

city of Cleveland for

overall student achievement stu d en t acC h i evemen t

and outperformed both
Cleveland’s Pl of 45.9 and
Ohio’s Pl of 81.1.

NWIS’s Overall Value-Added Gain
Index was -1.0, compared with -47.4
in Cleveland and .06 in Ohio.

Source: ODE 2016
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BREAKTHROUGH SCHOOLS

Our school is a member of
Breakthrough Schools, the #1 rated
non-proﬁt charter management
organization in Ohio.



